one thousand only) per equipment to be deducted from the security and/or outstanding bills

of the tenderer. The quarterly payment will strictly be made on the basis of satisfactory report

of all equipment from the concerned user.

(B) BID SUBMISSION

5.     (a) The tenderers are required to submit Demand Draft of Rs. 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six
Lakh and Fifty  Thousand only) drawn in favour of  “The Registrar  (Admn.),  Supreme
Court of India” as Earnest Money Deposit, in a separate sealed envelope (superscribing
the title of this NIT).  The original EMD (Demand Draft (DD)) (to be purchased on or after
publication date of this GeM Bid) must be submitted in a sealed envelope superscribing the